1-5/2024-EWP I/116977/2025

F.No. 1-5/2024-EWP

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATION
DEPARTMENT OF POSTS
O/o THE CHIEF ENGINEER (ELECTRICAL)
DAK BHAWAN, NEW DELHI-110001

Date: /01/2025.

ORDER

Subject: Transfer & Posting in the grade of Superintending Engineer (Electrical).

The approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for the following posting in Department of Posts, in the grade of Superintending Engineer (Electrical):

No.	Officer	3	Remarks
1.		PEC Bengaluru	Vice Sh. Arvind Kumar Chaudhary, transferred to DoT.
			Vice Sh. Chandra Bhanu, transferred to DoT.
3.	Sh. Tarun Bairathi	Superintending Engineer (E) - HQ, O/o CE(E) New Delhi	Against vacant post.

- 2. Charge report may be furnished in due course.
- 3. Hindi version will follow.

Chief Engineer (E)

Copy to:-

- 1. PPS to MOC, New Delhi.
- 2. PPS to MOSC, New Delhi.
- 3. Sr. PPS to Secretary (Posts), NewDelhi.
- 4. Sr. PPS to D.G. (Posts), New Delhi.
- 5. Sr. PPS to Member (Infra), DoP, New Delhi.
- 6. Chief PMG, New Delhi / Bengaluru.
- 7. Chief Engineer-I, DoP, Dak Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 8. SE (Electrical), Postal Electrical Circle, New Delhi / Bengaluru
- 9. The Director (Electrical), DoT, New Delhi.

1-5/2024-EWP I/116977/2025

- 10. Officers concerned through their controlling officer.
- 11. The G.M. C.E.P.T, Mysore. He is requested to upload the same on the India Post website.

Assistant Engineer (Admn.)